

Press release

Nur-Sultan, August 2, 2019

"KazTransOil" JSC announces about public hearing on the report on the implementation of approved tariff estimates, on the implementation of the approved investment program, on compliance with the quality and reliability of regulated services and the achievement of performance indicators for the first half of 2019

"KazTransOil" JSC informs that on July 31, 2019 a public hearing was held on the report for consumers and other interested parties on the implementation of the approved tariff estimates, on the implementation of the approved investment program, on compliance with the quality and reliability of regulated services and achievement of performance indicators for the 1^{st} half of 2019.

The report of "KazTransOil" JSC covers:

- General information about the Company;
- Key financial and economic performance indicators (preliminary estimates) of the Company for the 1st half of 2019;
- Implementation of the approved investment program for the 1st half of 2019;
- Item-by-item implementation of tariff estimates for regulated services approved by the authorized body for the 1^{st} half of 2019;
- Co-operation with consumers of regulated services. The quality of the provision of regulated services. Prospects for the 2nd half of 2019.

The report was published in the newspapers "Kazakhstanskaya Pravda", "Egemen Kazakhstan", as well as on the official website of "KazTransOil" JSC.

IR Service KazTransOil JSC